

28/01/2022

Pursuant to Order no.334-353/Pr.D&SJ./East/KKD/Delhi dated 15.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. S.S. Rajore, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant.

Ms. Tripti Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC the counter-claim of the defendant i.e. Ms. Kusum is partly allowed. The respondent, namely Sh. Uday Singh is hereby directed to hand over the property in dispute within 15 days from passing of the date of decree.

Decree sheet be prepared in terms of the judgment.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.05.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 28/01/2022