

01/04/2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Sachdeva on behalf of plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance of defendant/purpose fixed on
27.07.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 01/04/2022

At 2.32 p.m.

At this stage proxy counsel Ms. Nikita for defendant no.4 has appeared
and she has been apprised with the NDOH.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 01/04/2022