

03/08/2022

Present: Sh. Arvind Sharma, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Puneet Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1.

Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1 is not concerned with the dispute among the plaintiff and the other defendants and therefore the defendant no.1 is not amenable for the matter being sent to mediation.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.11.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 03/08/2022