

EX 805/19

SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL Vs. HARI OM GUPTA

14.07.2023

Through VC

Present: DH in person.

JD not served.

Notice issued to JD received back unserved.

Issue fresh notice to JD in terms of earlier order on filing of fresh address, if any/PF/RC for **20.10.2023**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)

**Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/14.07.2023**