

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

20.10.2023

Present : Mr. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the DH along-with
DH.
None for JD.

Notice sent to the JD received back unexecuted with
the report of '*Refusal*'. The JD deemed to be served.

One last and final opportunity to the JD to furnish
his explanation qua the application filed by DH U/O XXI Rule
38 CPC seeking his arrest, failing which it shall be presumed that
JD has nothing to say and the matter shall be proceeded further
as per law.

Put up for filing of explanation/ further proceedings
on **19.01.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.10.2023